PAGE  76WEBSITE:  www.magnecraft.com -  EMAIL:info@magnecraft.com -  FAX ON DEMAND 1-800/891-2957 - DOCUMENT  100
MINIATURE
     REEDGENERAL SPECIFICATIONS MINIATURE REED RELAYS
DIMENSIONS  SHOWN ARE IN INCHES AND ( MILLIMETERS )
SIZE IV
.900
(22.86)
BOTTOM VIEW ALL SIZES

5 Million operations at rated load SPDT, DPDT  contacts.
50 Million operations no load, SPDT, DPDT contacts.
ORDERING CODE
Typical Type No.
Series
  MR30Y- 0.1 grid, end terminal
    Min. P.C. Reed Relay
MR35Y- 0.15 grid, end terminal
    Min. P.C. Reed Relay
Contact Arrangements
  1A - SPST-NO
  2A - DPST-NO
  1B - SPST-NC
  1C - SPDT
  2C - DPDT
Options
  Electrostatic Shield (see wiring diagrams)- CODE E
  Low Power Coils (Dry Reeds Only) -  CODE R
  Diode across Coil (Observe Polarity) -  CODE V
  Mercury Reed Contact, position sensitive
  SPST-NO or SPDT - CODE  Z
Coil Voltage (DC only)
  DC: 5, 12, 24 (Add "D" )
MR30Y    2A     RV   -12D
+ Polarity must be observed for models with Form "B" contacts or optional Diode.
* Terminal  for optional Electrostatic Shield.
HG  Contact relays are position sensitive.
VDC
5
12
24
OHMS
150
575
2150
mW
167
250
268
OHMS
80
320
1500
mW
313
450
384
SPDT, DPDTSPST, DPST
Max. VDC
200
200
28
500
200
Max. mA
500
500
250
2000
1000
VA
10
10
3
50
28
Contacts
SPST-NO
SPST-NC
SPDT, DPDT
SPST-NO (HG)
SPDT, DPDT(HG)
COIL DATA